# **Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy applies to all personal information that Telestrider may obtain from Users while they are on the <a href="https://telestrider.com">https://telestrider.com</a> website. In addition, the Policy describes the way the Company collects, uses and discloses personal information obtained through the Website. By using the Website, the User consents to the collection and use of his or her personal information by the Company.

#### Terms of use of the Privacy Policy

You can use almost all pages on <a href="https://telestrider.com">https://telestrider.com</a> without providing personal information, but for certain pages, providing such information is necessary for the correct processing of your requests. Please read the Privacy Policy of the <a href="https://telestrider.com">https://telestrider.com</a> website carefully. By visiting the website, you agree to the requirements of this Policy.

# Use and disclosure of personal data

Telestrider does not sell or disclose personal information about Users to anyone. The feedback form on the <a href="https://telestrider.com">https://telestrider.com</a> website involves filling in the following fields: Name, Phone, E-mail, Company, City, Supporting Information. <a href="https://telestrider.com">https://telestrider.com</a> stores and uses this data for feedback only. We do not share your E-mail address information with third parties without your consent.

# Disclosure of personal information

Telestrider may disclose and transfer your personal information to third parties only if required to do so by Latvian law, or by the authorities in compliance with Latvian law.

## Security

Telestrider takes necessary measures to ensure the security of users' personal information from loss, misuse, unauthorised access, disclosure or alteration. The transmission and storage of information on the Internet may not be completely secure for the user, so Telestrider cannot guarantee the complete security of the user's personal information.

### **Amendments to the Privacy Policy**

Telestrider reserves the right to amend the terms of this Privacy Policy. Should this Policy change, we will post all additions and amendments on the <a href="https://telestrider.com">https://telestrider.com</a> Website.

#### **Contact information**

If you have any questions or suggestions regarding this Privacy Policy please email us at info@telestrider.com.